
29 H.—l6.

Return of Steamers and Oil-engine Vessels to which Certificates of Survey were
issued, &c.—continued.

Return of Intercolonial Sailing-ships to which Survey Certificates were issued during
the Year ended 31st March, 1906.

Name of Vessel. 0.-H3
CO'5:
CDPH
w3o

12Pin
O <L>ft£ ES

c3 9? .
Sjuc
a„ s.~o cpqo

C9
o .p.co

MI?
■ca
CD cd■g J.2-0
■Oh-
p o

Nature of Engines. Nature
ofPropeller.

Cl»ss of
Certificate.

Milbex
Ola
La-
be

nimumNum-
•of following
Lsses of Crew
wrequires to
carried.

Remarks.

CDs
DOa U at5 « £

1 I i•a 'B tfe fl o

Vivid
Waiapu
Waihi
Waikare
Waikato
Waimarie (Auck-

land)
Waimarie (Wanga-

nui)
Wainui
Waiora
Waiotahi
Wairere
'Wairoa (Nelson) ..
'Wairoa (Kaipara)
Wairua
Wairuna
Waitangi (Auck-

land)
Waitangi (Kaipara)
Waitohi..
Waiwera (Kaipara)
Waiwera (Henley)
Waiwiri..

6
57
63

1,901
56

159

13
15
20

229
14
48

172
2,429

Non-oondensing
Oilengines
Compound
Triple expansion
Non-condensing
Compound

Sorew

Paddle ! '.
Screw

River
Foreign trade
Home trade ..
Foreign trade
River
Extended river

2
2
9

a
9 a '3

Cargo only.

65 26 Non-condensing Paddle .. River

411
168
41
48
63

95

56
80
20
40

642
66

266

Compound Screw

Twin-sorew
Paddle ..
Screw

Home trade ..
River
Home trade ..
River
Home trade ..

6

"i
3

3

48
Non-oondensing a

2
i
2

2,530
34

396
62

66
1,974

414

Condensing
Compound
Triple expansion
Compound

River
Foreign trade
Home trade .. 16

2
0
3

'3 '3 FirstN.Z. survey.
Twin-screw

'18 5
10
6

16
71

Screw River
Extended river
River

Towing and fish-
ing.

First survey.

Oil-engines
Non-condensing

Screw
Extended river

Wakapai
Wakatere
Wakatu..
Wanaka
Warkworth
Warrimoo
Wasp
Wave
Waverley
Weka (Auckland)
Weka (Napier) ..
Wellington
Westland
Whakarire
Whangape

•Whati ..
Winona
Yankee Doodle ..
Young Bungaree..

157
95

1,572
24

2,076

10
140
23

280
10

490
1
1425

27
20
90
64

120
280

If8
12
35

io7
1,140

Compound

Triple expansion
Oil-engines
Triple expansion
Non-condensing

Paddle ..
Screw

River
Extended river
Home trade ..
Foreign trade
River
Foreign trade
River

2
8

a
3 2 3

Cargo only.
3,795 io 9 6 3

93
86
53

279
8

449
1,901

93 Compound Twin-screw Home trade ..
River
Home trade ..

'2 i Pleasure yaoht.

90
434
450
655

1,121

Condensing
Compound
Triple expansion
Non-condensing
Compound

Screw

Paddle !!
Twin-screw
Sorew

2
5
2
5
8

l
3
3
3
3

Tug.
Dredge.

Foreign trade
River
Extended river
River
Home trade ..

a "a
il

Stern-wheel
Sorew

Fishing-vessel.
Towing only.

47 i33 '2 2

• Surveyed twice,
if the Aot does not apply to steal ig within river andtanning sohei lule lers and oil-engine -esse:1s ilyi:The compulsory-]

extended-river limits.

NameofVessel. Tons Class of
Register. Certificate.

Minimui
m<

by La-
n Number c
in required
vto be carr

of Sea-
•ied.

Remarks.

Able
Seamen.

Ordinary
Seamen. Boys.

Alexander Craig
Clan McLeod
Defiance
Elverland
Ganymede
Onyx
Pendle Hill

1520 ! Foreign-going..
..646
..199
..361
..569
..396

222
I

7
8
4
6
7
6
5

1
1

2
2
1
1
2
1
1

Formerly " Kathleen Hilda."
First survey in New Zealand.

1
1
1
1


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

