RETURN of STEAMERS and Oil-engine Vessels to which Certificates of Survey were issued, &c.—continued.

	<b></b>	rse-power ngines and se-power of	Horse power- engines.		Nature	Class of	Minimum Num- ber of following Classes of Crew Law requires to be carried.					
Name of Vessel.	Tons Register.	Nominal Horse-power of Steam-engines and Brake Horse-power of Oil-engines.	Indicated H of Steam-er	Nature of Engines.	of Propeller.	Certificate.	Able Seamen.	Firemen.	Trimmers.	Greasers.	Remarks.	
Vivid	6	13	]	Non-condensing	Screw	River					Cargo only.	
	57	15		Oil-engines		Foreign trade	2					
	63	20	172	Compound		Home trade	2	2				
Waihi	1,901		2,429	Triple expansion	,,	Foreign trade	9	9	3	3		
Waikare	56	14	, I	Non-condensing	Paddle	River						
Waikato		48	•••	^ ,	Screw	Extended river						
Waimarie (Auck-	159	40	• •	Compound	DCIOW	Extended 11701	•••	•				
land) Waimarie (Wanga-	65	26		Non-condensing	Paddle	River						
nui)												
Wainui	411	95	642	Compound	Screw .	Home trade	6	3	••			
Waiora			66	,,	,,	River						
Waiotahi	168	56	266	,,	Twin-screw	Home trade	4	3				
Wairere	41	80		Non-condensing	Paddle	River						
*Wairoa (Nelson)	48	20	48	• "	Screw	Home trade	2	1		••		
*Wairoa (Kaipara)	63	40		Condensing	,,	,,	2	2	• • •	••		
Wairua			66		,, .	River			••			
	2,530	396	1,974	Triple expansion	,	Foreign trade	10	6	3	3	First N.Z. survey.	
Waitangi (Auck- land)	34	62	414	Compound	Twin-screw	Home trade	2	3	••	••		
Waitangi (Kaipara)		5		,,	Screw	River			• •	• •		
Waitohi	18	1.0		,,	"	Extended river	••	••	• •	• •		
Waiwera (Kaipara)		6		,,	. ,,	River	••	• •		• •		
Waiwera (Henley)		16		Oil-engines	Screw	,,			• • •	٠.		
Waiwiri		73		Non-condensing		Extended river	••		••	• •	Towing and fish-	
		*		· ·			1 1	1	- 1		_ing.	
Wakapai		10		Compound	"	River		•.•			First survey.	
Wakatere	157	140		- ,,	Paddle	Extended river			• • •	• •		
Wakatu	95	23	157	,,	Screw	Home trade	2	2	••	• •		
	1,572	280	1,140	Triple expansion	,,	Foreign trade	8	3	2	3		
Warkworth	24	10		Oil-engines	,,	River	••				Cargo only.	
Warrimoo	2,076	490	3,795	Triple expansion	,,	Foreign trade	10	9	6	3		
Wasp	·	1		Non-condensing	,	River			• •	• •		
Wave		$1\frac{1}{2}$		••	,		1	• •	• •	• •	Pleasure yacht.	
Waverley	93	25	93	Compound	Twin-screw	Home trade	2	1	• •	• •		
Weka (Auckland)	86	27		,,	,,,	River	• •		• •	• •	'	
Weka (Napier)	53	20	90	,,	Screw	Home trade	2	1	• • •	• •		
Wellington	279	90	434	,		,	5		••			
Westland	8	64	450	Condensing	Paddle	,,	2	3	• •	• • •	Tug.	
Whakarire	449	120	655	Compound	Twin-screw	."	5	3		٠:	Dredge.	
	1,901	280	1,121	Triple expansion	Screw	Foreign trade	8	3	2	3		
*Whati	• •	$1\frac{3}{4}$		Non-condensing	,	River	••	••	••	• •	770.11	
Winona	11	8		Compound	,	Extended river		• •	• •	• •	Fishing-vessel.	
Yankee Doodle		12		,,	Stern-wheel	River		٠.	•••	• •	Towing only.	
Young Bungaree	47	35	133	,	Screw	Home trade	2	2	1		1	

<sup>\*</sup> Surveyed twice.

The compulsory-manning schedule of the Act does not apply to steamers and oil-engine vessels plying within river and extended-river limits.

RETURN of Intercolonial Sailing-ships to which Survey Certificates were issued during the Year ended 31st March, 1906.

				Tons	Class of Certificate.		Minimum Number of Sea- men required by Law to be carried.			Remarks.
Name of Vessel.			Register.	Able Seamen.			Ordinary Seamen.	Boys.	IVOID OU A BI	
Elverland Ganymede Onyx			•••	520 646 199 361 569 396 222	Foreign-goin	g	7 8 4 6 7 6 5	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 2 1 1 2 1	Formerly "Kathleen Hilda." First survey in New Zealand.